Sr. No.

~N oo o b~ W NP

oo

10

11

12

10of8

Name Of the
Department/College/l nstitute

Name Of the Head/Principal/Director

Savitribai Phule Pune University

AR2306141

Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Planning and Development

- MCE Society Abeda lnamdar

Senior College Of
Arts,Science and Commerce
Addr: 2390 BKB Hidaytullah
road Azam Campus Ta: Pune
(corporation Area) Dist: Pune

- Shaila Abdulla Bootwala

Reference Books/M onogr aphs Published by Teacher (2022-2023) :

Name of the Teacher (s)/Author ' Title of the Reference Books/M onographs Name and Place of Publisher(s)

Kamil Khan Ajmal Khan
Kamil Khan Ajmal Khan
Merchant Sadia M udassar
Khan Abdul Samad Riyaz
Khan Abdul Samad Riyaz
Shaikh UzmaIrfan
Shaikh UzmaIrfan

Bootwala Shaila Abdulla
Bootwala Shaila Abdulla
Zaheed Imtiyaz Hussain

Zaheed Imtiyaz Hussain

Zaheed Imtiyaz Hussain

Android programming
Android programming
International Brand Management
PHP
Advanced PHP
MARKETING MANAGEMENT III

CASESIN MARKETING
MANAGEMENT+ PROJECT

Marketing Management-111
Marketing Management-11

Global warming and Planet

A text Book Of Plant Morphology and
Ecology

Plant cell and Tussue culture

College Details

2. AddressOf the
Department/College/l nstitute

4. Tele(O/R) With STD
Code/Mobile No., Fax No, Email
Addressand Website Address

- 2390 BKB Hidaytullah road Azam Campus Ta: Pune (corporation

Area) Dist: PunePincode: 411001

- Tele.- 020-26457577 Email- prin-aisc@azamcampus.org URL -
www.abedainamdarcollege.org

Date of Publication I'sbn/I'ssn No.
Nirali 2022 9789354514777 /
Nirali 2022 9789354515873 /
Nirali 2022 978-93-5451-294-0 / 978-93-5451-294-0
Success Publication 2022 978-93-93220-22-4 /
Success Publication 2023 978-93-93220-71-4/
Nirali Prakashan 2022 978-93-5451-378-7 / -
Nirali Prakashan 2022 978-93-5451-302-2 / -
Nirali Prakashan 2022 978-93-5451-378-7
Nirali Prakashan 2022 978-93-5451-370-1/
Discovery Publishig House (p) 2022 9789388854931/ -
LTD
Anand Prakeshan 2023 9709391204389 / -
Roman Publications House 2023 9789358129335/ -

8/14/2023 3:04 PM



6.

7.
Sr. No.

1

20f8

Savitribai Phule Pune University
Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Planning and Development

No.of Conference, Symposia, Seminar s Workshops etc. Or ganized (2022-2023)

No. of State Level

0

Research Publicationsin National and International Jour nalgEdited Books/Proceedings (2022-2023)

Name of the
Teacher'sAuthor

Kedari Anjali Sandeep

Shaikh Farzana Valiuddin

Shaikh Farzana Valiuddin

Shaikh Farzana Valiuddin

Shaikh Farzana Valiuddin

Khan Anisa Abdul Aziz

KHAN KAMIL AJMAL

Title of the Paper

Locus of Control and
Emotiona Intelligencein
Relation to Attitude towards
the use of Information
Technology among High
School Teachersin the
Pandemic Situation

A study on Working Women
Behaviour Pertaining to
Online Shopping in Pune

Negligence of Governance
Favoured Adani Group: A
Case Study of Adani vs
Hindenburg

“Role and Impact Behavioural
economicsin Loyalty
Marketing: An Analytica
Study

Entrepreneurship Education to
Youth: A Strategy for
Empowerment and
Employment Generation

Y outube Vloggers Impacting
Purchase Intentions &
Brandpreference Of Y oung
Subscribers Of Y outube
Channels

A Comprehensive study of
artificial Intelligence and
cybersecurity on chatgpt

No. of National Level
1

Name of the Journal/Proceeding/Edited = Volume & Pages Year of Publication

Book

International Journal Of Innovative
Research In Technology

ANVESAK

M.C.E. society's Journal of

Interdisciplinary Research

“Jouranal of Asiatic Society of Mumbai ”

ANVESAK

ANVESAK

The Asiatic Society of Mumbai

Vol.9& 12

53& 14

8& 10

97 & 15

53& 12

Vol.53 & 30

97 & 55

AR2306141

No. of International Level

2022

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

0

ISBN/ISSN No.

0/ 2349-6002

- / 0378-4568

- | 24562750

-/ 1ISSN 0972-0766

- / 0378-4568

NA / 0378-4568

NIL / 09720766

8/14/2023 3:04 PM



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

30f8

Savitribai Phule Pune University
Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Planning and Development

Kamil Khan Ajmal Khan = Obtaining and analyzing data BioGecko

from texts
Merchant SadiaMudassar  Role & significance of Social
Sustainability in maintaining
an equilibrium in an economy

Journal of Fundamental & Comparative
Research

Merchant Sadia Mudassar A study of environmental
issues and sustainable
measures to combat the
environmental problemsin

India

Khalid Arshad Abdul Jabir = A BRIEF CASE STUDY OF JOURNAL OF THE ASIATIC SOCIETY
HIMALAYA DRUG OF MUMBAI
COMPANY’S CLOSED
DIVISION IN JALGAON
DISTRICT OF
MAHARASHTRA

An overview of biosimilar
market inindia, its business
environment and exports

DIGITAL MARKETING
PRACTICESBY ONLINE
PHARMACIESIN INDIA

A STUDY OF GROWTH IN
REAL ESTATE MARKET IN
INDIA

A STUDY OF
TECHNOLOGICAL
TRANSFORMATION IN
BANKING SECTOR IN
PUNE

A CASE STUDY OF SMART
CITIES MISSION OF THE
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Review article on Indian
climate change scenario and
role of urban green spacesin
providing ecological services

Anvesak-a bi-annual journal

JOURNAL OF THE ASIATIC SOCIETY
OF MUMBAI

Khalid Arshad Abdul Jabir

Khalid Arshad Abdul Jabir ANVESAK

Shaikh Aqueel Ahmed ANVESAK

Mohammed Ibrahim

Shaikh Aqueel Ahmed ANVESAK

Mohammed Ibrahim

Shaikh Aqueel Ahmed SHODHSAMHITA

Mohammed lbrahim

International Journal for Research Trends
and Innovation

Shinde Vijayalaxmi Rgjiv

12& 48

X & 142

53 & 128

-& 7

97& 7

-& 6

53& 4

53& 5

Volume- IX & 6

7& 18

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

AR2306141

nil / 2230-5807

ISSN-2277-7067 / ISSN-2277-7067

ISSN: 0378-4568 / ISSN: 0378-4568

0972-0766 / 0972-0766

0972-0766 / 0972-0766
0378-4568 / 0378-4568
... 1 0378-4568

... 1 0378-4568

... 1 2277-7067

--  2456-331

8/14/2023 3:04 PM



Savitribai Phule Pune University AR2306141
Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Planning and Development

18 Peer Mohammed Nadaf DATA MINING Phalanx 18& 7 2023 - 1 23207698
Farzana Hakim Abdul Rahim TECHNIQUES FOR
CLASSIFICATION AND
FEATURE SELECTION

19 Khan Abdul Samad Riyaz Opinion Mining and MCE Society's Journa of Interdisciplinary VIl & 68 2022 2456-2750 / 2456-2750
Sentiment Analysis. A Survey Research
20 Perween Nusrat ,Pekhale A novel thioredoxin Biochemical and Biophysical Research 637 & 23 2022 -/ 1090-2104
Komal ,Haval Gauri ,Mittal glutathione reductase from communications
Smriti ,Ghaskadbi Surendra evolutionary ancient metazoan
,Ghaskadbi Saroj Hydra
21 Perween Nusrat ,Pekhale Glutaredoxin 1 from Biochemistry Moscow 88 & 667 2023 - 1 1608-3040

Gauri ,Haval Gauri ,Bose  Evolutionary Ancient Hydra:

Gansesh ,Mittal Snriti Characteristics of the Enzyme

,Ghaskadbi Surendra and Its Possible Functionsin
,Ghaskadbi Saroj Cell

22 Gandhi VeenaKiran Al APPROACHES FOR European Chemical Bulletin 12 & 1188 2023 2063-5346 / 2063-5346
EARLY DETECTION OF
DISEASESIN IOT-
ENABLED HEALTHCARE

SYSTEMS
23 Gandhi VeenaKiran A COMPREHENSIVE JOURNAL OF THE ASIATIC SOCIETY 97 & 55 2023 NA / 0972-0766
STUDY OF ARTIFICIAL OF MUMBAI

INTELLIGENCE AND
CYBERSECURITY ON

CHATGPT
24 Gandhi VeenaKiran DATA MINING Phalanx-A Quarterly Review for 18 & 109 2023 NA / 2320-7698
TECHNIQUES FOR Continuing Debate

CLASSIFICATION AND
FEATURE SELECTION

25 Maldar Naziya Riyaz Risk valuation: A winningand  Journal of Asiatic Society of Mumbai 97& 25 2023 NA / 0972-0766
profitable Strategy
26 Maldar Naziya Riyaz New Public Management SHODHSAMHITA 9& 4 2022 NA / 2277-7067

(NPM) in India: Execution in
Public Sector and its
challenges

4 0f 8 8/14/2023 3:04 PM



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

35

50f 8

Maldar Naziya Riyaz

Shaikh Uzma Irfan

Pandhare Nikita Anil

Pandhare Nikita Anil

Pangal Anees

Panga Anees Abdul Gani

Pangal Anees Abdul Gani

Pangal AneesA. Gani

Pangal Anees

Savitribai Phule Pune University
Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Planning and Development

An analysis of Financial

Performance of Financial

performance of selected
NBFC's inIndia

DIGITALIZATION OF
TALENT MANAGEMENT
INIT/ITES
ORGANIZATIONSIN
INDIA — A REVIEW

Problemsin Oral English
Communication faced by
FY BCom students'om

Online Learning Tools for
Academic and Technical
Writing.

Screening of 3-acetylcoumarin

derivatives as multifunctional
biological agents

Synthesis and biological
evaluation of coumarin-
quinone hybrids as
multifunctional bioactive
agents

DESIGN AND IN SILICO
EVALUATION OF NEW
AZO BARBITURIC ACID
ANALOGSAS POSSIBLE
ANTICANCER AGENTS

Synthesis and biological
evaluation of coumarin-
quinone hybrids as
multifunctional bioactive
agents
Synthesis of 3-(2-(subsituted-
(trifluoromethyl)-
phenylamino)acetyl)-2H-
chromen-2-one derivatives as
new anticancer agents

ANVESAK

Rabindra Bharati Journal of Philosophy

Anvesak

Shodhsamhita

Current Chemistry Letters

ADMET & DMPK

Heterocyclic Letters

ADMET and DMPK

Current Chemistry Letters

53& 24

23& 8

53& 61

VolumeNo. IX &
14

12& 10

11& 14

12& 11

11& 16

11& 8

2023

2022

2023

2022

2023

2023

2022

2023

2022

AR2306141
NA / 0378-4568
- / 0973-0087

0/ 1SSN:0378-4568
NA / 22777067
- 11927-730X

-/1848-7718
-/2231-3087
--11848-7718

- 11927-730X

8/14/2023 3:04 PM



36

37

38

39

41

42

45

46

6 of 8

Pangal Anees Abdul Gani

Pangal Anees Abdul Gani

Alam Aftab Manzoor

Alam Aftab Manzoor
Alam Aftab Manzoor

Tamboli Summaiya Bashir

Tamboli Summaiya Bashir

Tamboli Summaiya Bashir

Khan Abdul Samad Riyaz

Khan Abdul Samad Riyaz
Ahmed

Shaikh Uzma Irfan

Synthesis, biological
evaluation and molecular
docking studies of c-3

substituted coumarin analogs

to explore their anti-
proliferative potential

Screening of 3-acetylcoumarin
derivatives as multifunctional

biological agents

Changes In Legal &
Regulatory Framework

Focusing Exports And Imports

In Indian Pharmaceutical
Sector In The Y ear 2020

A Study on The Impact of
SHG on Entrepreneurship

The Impact of SHG on
Entrepreneurship

Predictive Maintenancein
Headlthcare |loT: A Machine
Learning-based Approach

Enhancing Patient Care and

Monitoring Using Al and IoT

in Healthcare

Study of 5G Network's Effects

on Communication in
Different Sectors

Opinion Mining Techniques

Data Mining Techniques and

Tools: A Study

A Review of the Digitalization
of Talent Management in IT

companiesin India

Current Trends in Biotechnology and
Pharmacy

Current Chemistry Letters

Shodhsamhita

Shodhsamhita
Shodhsamhita

European Chemical Bulletin

European Chemical Bulletin

BioGecko

Anvesak A bi-annual Journal

Journal of the Maharagja Saygjirao
University of Baroda

International Conference on Digital
Transformation A strategic approach
towards Sustainable Development

ICDTSD-2022

Savitribai Phule Pune University
Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Planning and Development

17& 11

12& 10

IX&5

IX&5

IX& 8

12& 14

12& 14

12& 5

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023

2022

AR2306141

-- 1 2230-7303

--11927-730X

0/2277-7067

0/2277-7067
NA / 2277-7067

- / 2063-5346
- [ 2063-5346
- | 2230-5807

0378-4568 / 0378-4568
0025-0422 / 0025-0422

/-

8/14/2023 3:04 PM



Sr. No.

11.

7 of 8

Savitribai Phule Pune University AR2306141
Annual Report | nformation 2022-2023

Planning and Development

Resear ch Projects/Schemes Undertaken by Teachers (2022-2023)

Name of the Faculty  Titleof the Research Project/Scheme  Name of the Funding Agency Duration of the Project/Scheme Amount Major/Minor
Investigator (s) Sanctioned
(Rs)
NIRAJDATTARAM Science FORMAT FOR SUBMISSION OF uGC 01/06/2023-01/12/2026 5000 Minor
BAGWE PROPOSAL FOR COLLEGE FUND

Teachers Attended Conferences, Seminars, Symposia, Workshops etc. (2022-2023)
No. of Teachers Attended State L evel No. of Teachers Attended National Level No. of Teachers Attended I nternational Level
2 7 1

No. of Collaboration with International Institute/Colleges/University Department during the Year (2022-2023)
MoU Exchange Program Exchange of Teachers Franchise
NA NA NA NA
Grants Sanction for Funding Agency (2022-2023)
UGC DST/DBT/B.Voc. CE/CPE S.P. Pune University Any Other
NA NA NA NA NA

8/14/2023 3:04 PM



Savitribai Phule Pune University

12. Faculty Wise Enrollment Of Students (2022-2023)

Faculty

Arts

Commerce

Science

13. Statistical Information about Teacher for Academic Year ( 2022-2023 )

Sr.No. Category

1 OBC

2 OPEN

3 SC

4 ST
Total

Date :

Place :

8 of 8

Male

AR2306141
Annual Report Infor mation 2022-2023
Planning and Development
Sex Open Sc ST DT(A) NT NT(B) NT(C) NT(D) OBC SBC Physcally Total
Challenged
FEMALE 303 12 0 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 330
MALE 95 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 104
FEMALE 598 46 0 1 0 3 1 0 29 1 0 679
MALE 578 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 613
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
FEMALE 386 12 0 0 0 1 0 1 15 1 0 416
MALE 322 3 0 2 0 1 3 1 18 0 0 350
TOTAL 2284 94 1 5 0 7 7 2 90 4 1 2495
Granted Non Granted
Female Total Male Female Total
1 2 0 2 2
29 44 11 22 33
1
0 1
31 48 11 26 37
Signature
HOD/Principal/Director

8/14/2023 3:04 PM



