



Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2022-2023
Planning and Development

			College Details		
1.	Name Of the Department/College/Institute				aytullah road Azam Campus Ta: Pune (corporation nePincode: 411001
3.	Name Of the Head/Principal/Dire	ector : Shaila Abdulla Bootwala	4. Tele (O/R) With STD Code/Mobile No., Fax No, E Address and Website Addre	mail www.abedaina	57577 Email- prin-aisc@azamcampus.org URL-mdarcollege.org
5.	Reference Books/Monographs Pu	ublished by Teacher (2022-2023):			
Sr. No.	Name of the Teacher(s)/Author	Title of the Reference Books/Monographs	Name and Place of Publisher(s)	Date of Publication	Isbn/Issn No.
1	Kamil Khan Ajmal Khan	Android programming	Nirali	2022	9789354514777 /
2	Kamil Khan Ajmal Khan	Android programming	Nirali	2022	9789354515873 /
3	Merchant Sadia Mudassar	International Brand Management	Nirali	2022	978-93-5451-294-0 / 978-93-5451-294-0
4	Khan Abdul Samad Riyaz	PHP	Success Publication	2022	978-93-93220-22-4 /
5	Khan Abdul Samad Riyaz	Advanced PHP	Success Publication	2023	978-93-93220-71-4 /
6	Shaikh Uzma Irfan	MARKETING MANAGEMENT III	Nirali Prakashan	2022	978-93-5451-378-7 / -
7	Shaikh Uzma Irfan	CASES IN MARKETING MANAGEMENT+ PROJECT	Nirali Prakashan	2022	978-93-5451-302-2 / -
8	Bootwala Shaila Abdulla	Marketing Management-III	Nirali Prakashan	2022	978-93-5451-378-7 /
9	Bootwala Shaila Abdulla	Marketing Management-II	Nirali Prakashan	2022	978-93-5451-370-1 /
10	Zaheed Imtiyaz Hussain	Global warming and Planet	Discovery Publishig House (p) LTD	2022	9789388854931 / -
11	Zaheed Imtiyaz Hussain	A text Book Of Plant Morphology and Ecology	Anand Prakeshan	2023	9709391204389 / -
12	Zaheed Imtiyaz Hussain	Plant cell and Tussue culture	Roman Publications House	2023	9789358129335 / -





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2022-2023 Planning and Development

6.	No.of Conference, Symposia, Seminars, Workshops etc. Organized (2022-2023)									
Sr. No.	No. of State L	evel		No. of National Level		No. of International Level				
1	0			1		0				
7.	Research Publications in Na	tional and Internation	onal Journ	nals/Edited Books/Proceedings (2022-2023)						
Sr. No.	Name of the Teacher's/Author	Title of the Pa	aper	Name of the Journal/Proceeding/Edited Book	Volume & Pages	Year of Publication	ISBN/ISSN No.			
1	Kedari Anjali Sandeep	Locus of Control and Emotional Intelligence in Relation to Attitude towards the use of Information Technology among High School Teachers in the Pandemic Situation		International Journal Of Innovative Research In Technology	Vol. 9 & 12	2022	0 / 2349-6002			
2	Shaikh Farzana Valiuddin	A study on Working Women Behaviour Pertaining to Online Shopping in Pune		ANVESAK	53 & 14	2023	- / 0378-4568			
3	Shaikh Farzana Valiuddin	Negligence of Governance Favoured Adani Group: A Case Study of Adani vs Hindenburg		M.C.E. society's Journal of Interdisciplinary Research	8 & 10	2023	- / 24562750			
4	Shaikh Farzana Valiuddin	"Role and Impact Be economics in Lo Marketing: An Ar Study	oyalty	"Jouranal of Asiatic Society of Mumbai"	97 & 15	2023	- / ISSN 0972-0766			
5	Shaikh Farzana Valiuddin	Entrepreneurship Ed Youth : A Strate Empowerment Employment Ger	egy for and	ANVESAK	53 & 12	2023	- / 0378-4568			
6	Khan Anisa Abdul Aziz	Youtube Vloggers I Purchase Intenti Brandpreference O Subscribers Of Y Channels	ons & Of Young Toutube	ANVESAK	Vol.53 & 30	2023	NA / 0378-4568			
7	KHAN KAMIL AJMAL	A Comprehensive study of artificial Intelligence and cybersecurity on chatgpt		The Asiatic Society of Mumbai	97 & 55	2023	NIL / 09720766			





Savitribai Phule Pune University Annual Report Information 2022-2023

Planning	and	Development
----------	-----	--------------------

8	Kamil Khan Ajmal Khan	Obtaining and analyzing data from texts	BioGecko	12 & 48	2023	nil / 2230-5807
9	Merchant Sadia Mudassar	Role & significance of Social Sustainability in maintaining an equilibrium in an economy	Journal of Fundamental & Comparative Research	X & 142	2023	ISSN-2277-7067 / ISSN-2277-7067
10	Merchant Sadia Mudassar	A study of environmental issues and sustainable measures to combat the environmental problems in India	Anvesak-a bi-annual journal	53 & 128	2023	ISSN: 0378-4568 / ISSN: 0378-4568
11	Khalid Arshad Abdul Jabir	A BRIEF CASE STUDY OF HIMALAYA DRUG COMPANY'S CLOSED DIVISION IN JALGAON DISTRICT OF MAHARASHTRA	JOURNAL OF THE ASIATIC SOCIETY OF MUMBAI	- & 7	2023	0972-0766 / 0972-0766
12	Khalid Arshad Abdul Jabir	An overview of biosimilar market in india, its business environment and exports	JOURNAL OF THE ASIATIC SOCIETY OF MUMBAI	97 & 7	2023	0972-0766 / 0972-0766
13	Khalid Arshad Abdul Jabir	DIGITAL MARKETING PRACTICES BY ONLINE PHARMACIES IN INDIA	ANVESAK	- & 6	2023	0378-4568 / 0378-4568
14	Shaikh Aqueel Ahmed Mohammed Ibrahim	A STUDY OF GROWTH IN REAL ESTATE MARKET IN INDIA	ANVESAK	53 & 4	2023	/ 0378-4568
15	Shaikh Aqueel Ahmed Mohammed Ibrahim	A STUDY OF TECHNOLOGICAL TRANSFORMATION IN BANKING SECTOR IN PUNE	ANVESAK	53 & 5	2023	/ 0378-4568
16	Shaikh Aqueel Ahmed Mohammed Ibrahim	A CASE STUDY OF SMART CITIES MISSION OF THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA	SHODHSAMHITA	Volume- IX & 6	2022	/ 2277-7067
17	Shinde Vijayalaxmi Rajiv	Review article on Indian climate change scenario and role of urban green spaces in providing ecological services	International Journal for Research Trends and Innovation	7 & 18	2022	/ 2456-331





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2022-2023 Planning and Development

18	Peer Mohammed Nadaf Farzana Hakim Abdul Rahim	DATA MINING TECHNIQUES FOR CLASSIFICATION AND FEATURE SELECTION	Phalanx	18 & 7	2023	- / 23207698
19	Khan Abdul Samad Riyaz	Opinion Mining and Sentiment Analysis: A Survey	MCE Society's Journal of Interdisciplinary Research	VII & 68	2022	2456-2750 / 2456-2750
20	Perween Nusrat ,Pekhale Komal ,Haval Gauri ,Mittal Smriti ,Ghaskadbi Surendra ,Ghaskadbi Saroj	A novel thioredoxin glutathione reductase from evolutionary ancient metazoan Hydra	Biochemical and Biophysical Research communications	637 & 23	2022	- / 1090-2104
21	Perween Nusrat ,Pekhale Gauri ,Haval Gauri ,Bose Gansesh ,Mittal Smriti ,Ghaskadbi Surendra ,Ghaskadbi Saroj	Glutaredoxin 1 from Evolutionary Ancient Hydra: Characteristics of the Enzyme and Its Possible Functions in Cell	Biochemistry Moscow	88 & 667	2023	- / 1608-3040
22	Gandhi Veena Kiran	AI APPROACHES FOR EARLY DETECTION OF DISEASES IN IOT- ENABLED HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS	European Chemical Bulletin	12 & 1188	2023	2063-5346 / 2063-5346
23	Gandhi Veena Kiran	A COMPREHENSIVE STUDY OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND CYBERSECURITY ON CHATGPT	JOURNAL OF THE ASIATIC SOCIETY OF MUMBAI	97 & 55	2023	NA / 0972-0766
24	Gandhi Veena Kiran	DATA MINING TECHNIQUES FOR CLASSIFICATION AND FEATURE SELECTION	Phalanx-A Quarterly Review for Continuing Debate	18 & 109	2023	NA / 2320-7698
25	Maldar Naziya Riyaz	Risk valuation: A winning and profitable Strategy	Journal of Asiatic Society of Mumbai	97 & 25	2023	NA / 0972-0766
26	Maldar Naziya Riyaz	New Public Management (NPM) in India: Execution in Public Sector and its challenges	SHODHSAMHITA	9 & 4	2022	NA / 2277-7067





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2022-2023
Planning and Development

27	Maldar Naziya Riyaz	An analysis of Financial Performance of Financial performance of selected NBFC's in India	ANVESAK	53 & 24	2023	NA / 0378-4568
28	Shaikh Uzma Irfan	DIGITALIZATION OF TALENT MANAGEMENT IN IT/ITES ORGANIZATIONS IN INDIA – A REVIEW	Rabindra Bharati Journal of Philosophy	23 & 8	2022	- / 0973-0087
29	Pandhare Nikita Anil	Problems in Oral English Communication faced by FYBCom students"om	Anvesak	53 & 61	2023	0 / ISSN:0378-4568
30	Pandhare Nikita Anil	Online Learning Tools for Academic and Technical Writing.	Shodhsamhita	Volume No. IX & 14	2022	NA / 22777067
31	Pangal Anees	Screening of 3-acetylcoumarin derivatives as multifunctional biological agents	Current Chemistry Letters	12 & 10	2023	- / 1927-730X
32	Pangal Anees Abdul Gani	Synthesis and biological evaluation of coumarin- quinone hybrids as multifunctional bioactive agents	ADMET & DMPK	11 & 14	2023	- / 1848-7718
33	Pangal Anees Abdul Gani	DESIGN AND IN SILICO EVALUATION OF NEW AZO BARBITURIC ACID ANALOGS AS POSSIBLE ANTICANCER AGENTS	Heterocyclic Letters	12 & 11	2022	- / 2231–3087
34	Pangal Anees A. Gani	Synthesis and biological evaluation of coumarin- quinone hybrids as multifunctional bioactive agents	ADMET and DMPK	11 & 16	2023	/ 1848-7718
35	Pangal Anees	Synthesis of 3-(2-(subsituted- (trifluoromethyl)- phenylamino)acetyl)-2H- chromen-2-one derivatives as new anticancer agents	Current Chemistry Letters	11 & 8	2022	- / 1927-730X





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2022-2023
Planning and Development

36	Pangal Anees Abdul Gani	Synthesis, biological evaluation and molecular docking studies of c-3 substituted coumarin analogs to explore their anti- proliferative potential	Current Trends in Biotechnology and Pharmacy	17 & 11	2023	/ 2230-7303
37	Pangal Anees Abdul Gani	Screening of 3-acetylcoumarin derivatives as multifunctional biological agents	Current Chemistry Letters	12 & 10	2023	/ 1927-730X
38	Alam Aftab Manzoor	Changes In Legal & Regulatory Framework Focusing Exports And Imports In Indian Pharmaceutical Sector In The Year 2020	Shodhsamhita	IX & 5	2022	0 / 2277-7067
39	Alam Aftab Manzoor	A Study on The Impact of SHG on Entrepreneurship	Shodhsamhita	IX & 5	2022	0 / 2277-7067
40	Alam Aftab Manzoor	The Impact of SHG on Entrepreneurship	Shodhsamhita	IX & 8	2022	NA / 2277-7067
41	Tamboli Summaiya Bashir	Predictive Maintenance in Healthcare IoT: A Machine Learning-based Approach	European Chemical Bulletin	12 & 14	2023	- / 2063-5346
42	Tamboli Summaiya Bashir	Enhancing Patient Care and Monitoring Using AI and IoT in Healthcare	European Chemical Bulletin	12 & 14	2023	- / 2063-5346
43	Tamboli Summaiya Bashir	Study of 5G Network's Effects on Communication in Different Sectors	BioGecko	12 & 5	2023	- / 2230-5807
44	Khan Abdul Samad Riyaz	Opinion Mining Techniques	Anvesak A bi-annual Journal	3	2023	0378-4568 / 0378-4568
45	Khan Abdul Samad Riyaz Ahmed	Data Mining Techniques and Tools: A Study	Journal of the Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda	5	2023	0025-0422 / 0025-0422
46	Shaikh Uzma Irfan	A Review of the Digitalization of Talent Management in IT companies in India	International Conference on Digital Transformation A strategic approach towards Sustainable Development ICDTSD-2022	1	2022	-/-





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2022-2023 Planning and Development

8.	Research Projects/Scheme	s Undertake	n by Teacher	rs (2022-2023)							
Sr. No.	Name of the Investigator(s)	Faculty	Title of the	e Research Project/	/Scheme	eme Name of the Funding Agency		Dui	Duration of the Project/Scheme		Major/Minor
1	NIRAJ DATTARAM BAGWE	Science		Γ FOR SUBMISSIO AL FOR COLLEGE		UGC			01/06/2023-01/12/2026	5000	Minor
9.	Teachers Attended Conferences, Seminars, Symposia, Workshops etc. (2022-2023)										
Sr. No.	No. of Teachers Atte	No. of Teachers A	Attended N	lational Level	onal Level No. of Teachers Attended International Level						
1	2 7				7			1			
10.	No. of Collaboration with	Internationa	l Institute/Co	olleges/University l	Departmen	nt during the Year	(2022-2023)				
Sr. No.	MoU		Exchange	Program	F	Exchange of Teac	chers Franchise				
1	NA		N	A		NA	NA				
11.	Grants Sanction for Fund	ing Agency (2	2022-2023)								
Sr. No.	UGC	DST	DBT/B.Voc	E.	CE/CPE	S.P. Pune Univers			y Any Other		
1	NA		NA		NA		NA		NA		





Savitribai Phule Pune University

Annual Report Information 2022-2023 Planning and Development

12. Faculty Wise Enrollment O	of Students (2022-2023)												
Faculty	Sex	Open	Sc	ST	DT(A)	NT	NT(B)	NT(C)	NT(D)	OBC	SBC	Physically Challenged	Total
Arts	FEMALE	303	12	0	1	0	1	3	0	8	2	0	330
	MALE	95	5	1	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	104
Commerce	FEMALE	598	46	0	1	0	3	1	0	29	1	0	679
	MALE	578	16	0	1	0	0	0	0	18	0	0	613
		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3
Science	FEMALE	386	12	0	0	0	1	0	1	15	1	0	416
	MALE	322	3	0	2	0	1	3	1	18	0	0	350
	TOTAL	2284	94	1	5	0	7	7	2	90	4	1	2495

13.	Statistical Information about Teacher for Academic Year (2022-2023)										
Sr.No.	Category		Granted		Non Granted						
		Male Female Total		Total	Male Female		Total				
1	OBC	1	1 1		0	2	2				
2	OPEN	15	29	44	11	22	33				
3	SC	0	1	1	0	2	2				
4	ST	1	0	1	0	0	0				
	Total	17	31	48	11	26	37				

11	210	٠.
ப	alt	7 .

Place:

Signature HOD/Principal/Director